TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM707021 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900663987

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MULTIPLIER CAPITAL II, LP		12/19/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Echo360 Continuing Education, LLC		
Street Address:	11955 Freedom Drive, Ste. 700		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2688931	NET.SCORE
Registration Number:	2669543	NET.SCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: mobleysg@cooley.com

Susan P. Christoff, Cooley LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	309709-119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Mobley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Multiplier Security Release NETSCORE#page1.tif source=Multiplier Security Release NETSCORE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0088 900674421

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of December 19, 2021, is made by MULTIPLIER CAPITAL II, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender") for the benefit of ECHO360 CONTINUING EDUCATION, LLC., a Virginia limited liability company ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Borrower pledged to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Borrower;

WHEREAS, a true and correct copy of the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on April 5, 2018, at Reel 6308, Frame 0283, against the trademarks and corresponding registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the release of all security interests which had been granted in favor of Lender in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested and Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for filing with the USPTO for purposes of recording the release of Lender's security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest and all other rights in the Trademarks that Lender has, had, or could have had pursuant to the Security Agreement. Lender hereby further authorizes the Borrower to take any and all actions, including filing and recording this Release document with the appropriate governmental authorities to effectuate and further document the release made hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its authorized representative.

MULTIPLIER CAPITAL II, LP

Title: Managing General Partner

By:	Eevin Sheelan
Name: Kevin Sheehan	******20C40EF17C79403

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0089

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NET.SCORE	Registration No. 2688931	February 18, 2003
NET.SCORE & Design	Registration No. 2669543	December 31, 2002

2

RECORDED: 12/20/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0090